

Question on Notice


No. 1129


Asked on 14 October 2025


HON G GRACE asked the Deputy Premier, Minister for State Development, Infrastructure and Planning and Minister for Industrial Relations (HON J BLEIJIE) –

QUESTION:

With reference to the Growth Monitoring Report (covering the 2024 calendar year)—
Will the Deputy Premier (a) advise when the Growth Monitoring Report will be publicly released and (b) provide a list of specific indicators that will appear in the Growth Monitoring Report including which indicators (i) have been confirmed for inclusion, (ii) are still under development and (iii) the expected month and year of their introduction?

ANSWER:

The Growth Monitoring Report is currently under development, including review by local governments. As such, answers to the questions asked are unable to be provided at this time, because we value consultation and have set about resetting the planning partnership with local governments in a positive way.

